

Karnatak University, Dharwad

(UNIVERSITY WITH POTENTIAL FOR EXCELLENCE)

Kousali Institute of Management Studies Telephone (O) 91+836+2215262

Email:directorkimskud@gmail.com

Ref No: KU/KIMS/2023-24/ Date:12.12.2023

NOTIFICATION

INVITING TEACHING ASSISTANT/GUEST FACULTY FOR MBA PROGRAMME

Applications are invited for the post of Teaching Assistant/Guest Faculty for the MBA programme against vacant posts/additional workload raised, 07 Teaching Assistants/Guest Faculty for the academic year 2023-24 in the prescribed format from the qualified candidates who fulfill the condition as prescribed by the U.G.C (preferences will be given to Ph.D/NET/SLET) for the MBA Programme of Kousali Institute Of Management Studies, Karnatak University, Dharwad. The service of Teaching Assistant/Guest Faculty will be availed for the required period only. The format can be had from the concern department, in person or download from the website: www.kud.ac.in

Applications duly filled in all respects together with necessary documents and cross DD for Rs. 600/- (Rs.300/- for SC/ST/Cat-1) as processing fees drawn in favour of the Finance Officer, K.U. Dharwad, payable at K.U Campus, Dharwad. The application should be submitted on or before 26.12.2023 to the concerned Department.

As per the resolution of Syndicate Meeting held on 23.09.2022 under item No. 02, the services of Teaching Assistants/Guest Faculty will be availed as per the UGC eligibility criteria, by conducting interview and duly considering merit cum roster.

More details about the Department and requirements of Teaching Assistant/Guest Faculty may be obtained from the University Website: www.kud.ac.in and Interaction/Interview date and timing will be intimated to you on your e-mail ID.

-Sd-